

SC 21 /23
Order No. 04
Dt.29.02.2024

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused and consideration of charge .

Sole accused Amrit Gurung @ Sathyam on C,B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

Ld. defense Counsel is present.

P.O is under order of transfer and otherwise busy with administrative work .

No time today .So, the matter is adjourned today .

Fixing **28.03.2024** for appearance of the accused and consideration of charge .

D/c by me

.....

..sD/-.....

ADJ, Kurseong.