

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No. 07

Dated 11.06.2024

Sole accused on CB is present alongwith his Ld. Lawyer .

Ld. P.P in charge is present alongwith C.S.W. No.1 Mr. Rinchen Lama and he is examined and cross-examined in full on oath as P,.W.1 and discharged .His written complaint and signature is marked as Exhbt. No.P-1 and 1(1).

No other witness is present.

No S/R is received.

Todate i.e. 12.06.2024 for prosecution's further evidence.

D/C by me:

SD/-ASJ, Kurseong