

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No. 09
Dated 03.07.2024

Sole accused on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer .

Ld. P.P in charge is present along-with C.S.W. No.3 Binod Lama and he is examined and cross-examined in full on oath as P.W. 4 and discharged.

No other witness is present.

A message is received from the IO that due to natural calamity he could not appear today.

No SR of PW 5 and 7 are received.

Issue summons upon CSW 5 to 7.

Ld. PP in charge is requested to take necessary steps for appearance of the witnesses on the date fixed.

To **02.08.2024** for evidence of **CSW 5, 6, 7.**

D/C by me:

SD/- ASJ, Kurseong