

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No. 12
Dated 20.09.2024

Sole accused Namely Amrit Gurung on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer .
Ld. P.P in charge is absent.

No S/R of summons of C.S.W. No. 7 is present and he is examined and cross- examined in full on oath and P.W.S.5 and discharged. His endorsement on the written complaint, Formal FIR, Rough Sketch Map , Index , Memo of arrest , seizure lists are marked as Exhbt. Nos. P-1(2), P-3,P-4,P-4(1), p-5, P-2 & P-2(2). Iron sickle/Hansia is also marked as Mat Exhibit I.

No S/R of summons of C.S.W. NO.5 Dr. Sudeb Sanyhal is received.

Issue summons afresh upon the said witness through the OC Panatanki O.P. that apart IO is also to ensure appearance of the said doctor on the date fixed.

To 21.10.2024 for appearance and evidence of C.S.W,No.5.

D/C by me:

SD/- ASJ, Kurseong