

S T.03(5)2024
SC 21/2023

Order No. 14
Dated 25.11.024

Sole accused Namely Amrit Gurung on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge present .

CR is taken up for examination of the accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Perused the Prosecution's evidence as available with the CR.

Considered and accused is examined U/s 313 Cr.P.C in Open Court and typed in two pages as per my dictation. Let the same be kept withy the record.

As per reply of the accused as well as submissions of the Ld. Defence Counsel evidence is closed.

To 03.12.2024 for appearance and hearing of argument.

D/C by me:

SD/ ASJ, Kurseong
JO Code WB 00601